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HINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL                       

COUNSELING DEPARTMENT        

Director K - 12                    

Heather Rodriguez         

    

   
August, 2023 

                             
Dear Parents, 

 

I hope that you have all enjoyed a restful summer.  Your student’s schedule for the upcoming school year can 

be accessed via the Aspen X2 portal.  All students except those carrying three AP courses are required to carry 

30 credits.  If you need to add courses to meet that requirement or if there are errors on this schedule, please 

email your school counselor (emails below).  Counselors will be answering emails regarding errors or omissions 

on August 28th and 29th.  Please note that changes are often challenging as many classes are already at 

capacity.  We hope you enjoy the remaining days of summer! 

 

School counselor email addresses are as follows:  

Heather Rodriguez ~ hrodriguez@hinghamschools.org  Erin Krall ~ ekrall@hinghamschools.org  

Ben Cimmino ~ bcimmino@hinghamschools.org  Kelly McPeck ~ kmcpeck@hinghamschools.org 

Jessica Gawel ~ jgawel@hinghamschools.org   Cathleen Savery ~ csavery@hinghamschools.org 

Jennifer Hart ~ jhart@hinghamschools.org   Kelly Turner ~ kturner@hinghamschools.org 

     

As always, the School Counseling Department’s web site includes direct links to every college and university in 

the United States, Canada, and the U.K.; ROTC programs and other military options; alternatives to college; 

financial aid information; foreign exchange programs; SAT, ACT, and PSAT information; a comprehensive 

calendar of important dates; information for students with learning disabilities; and a wealth of additional 

valuable information.  Check it out at www.hinghamhighschoolcounseling.weebly.com. 

 

Finally, the School Counseling Department will continue to offer seminars to all students in grades 9 – 12 

according to the following schedule: 

 

Grade When / Where 

9 During scheduled physical education class 

10 During scheduled health class 

11 
2nd Semester ~ Small groups and individually during an assigned study hall or by 

appointment 

12 
1st Semester ~ Small groups and individually during an assigned study hall or by 

appointment     

 

Senior seminars will begin approximately three weeks after school has begun.  At that time, students will be 

notified of their seminar assignments.  Students whose schedules do not permit a student to be assigned to a 

seminar will meet with their counselors on an individual basis as time permits to review the topics covered in 

each seminar.  As always, counselors remain available on an individual basis throughout the day. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Heather Rodriguez 

Director of School Counseling 
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School counselor caseloads and email addresses are as follows:  
 
Mr. Cimmino, bcimmino@hinghamschools.org 
Ms. Gawel, jgawel@hinghamschools.org 
Ms. Hart, jhart@hinghamschools.org  
Ms. Krall, ekrall@hinghamschools.org 
Ms. McPeck, kmcpeck@hinghamschools.org 
Ms. Savery, csavery@hinghamschools.org 
Ms. Turner, kturner@hinghamschools.org 
 
CLASS OF 2024 
A - CREAN     MS. TURNER 
CUSHING - GORCZYCA   MS. GAWEL 
GRAGG – LIBBY    MS. KRALL 
LONGO - NELSON     MS. McPECK 
NICHOLAS - SELLERS   MR. CIMMINO 
SHEEHAN - WALKER   MS. HART 
WALSH - Z     MS. SAVERY 
 
CLASS OF 2025 
A - CARLETON    MS. TURNER 
CASSIDY – FAIRFIELD   MS. GAWEL 
FALCONEIRI - KELLEY   MS. KRALL 
KENIGSBERG - McLELLAN   MS. McPECK 
McNABB - ROSS    MR. CIMMINO 
RUCCIO - WAGGONER   MS. HART 
WALKER - Z     MS. SAVERY 
 
CLASS OF 2026 
A – CIGNETTI    MS. TURNER 
CLAFLIN – F      MS. GAWEL 
G – K       MS. KRALL 
L – MORRIS      MS. McPECK 
MOZINSKI - ROBBINS    MR. CIMMINO 
ROGERS – WATTERS    MS. HART 
WHITLOCK - Z    MS. SAVERY 
 
CLASS OF 2027 
A - CHISHOLM     MS. TURNER 
CHRISTOFFERSON - F    MS. GAWEL 
G – KILEY     MS. KRALL 
KLEIN – MCLAUGHLIN   MS. McPECK 
MCMANUS - SAFARIK    MR. CIMMINO 
SALERNO - V    MS. HART 
W – Z      MS. SAVERY 
 
 


